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Keep these instructions for future reference.

These instructions contain important safety information for setting
up the vase.

Only use genuine parts from LECHUZA (HAVALO Vase, cut flower
insert, plug-in plate).

Do not use coasters.

The vase must be placed on a sturdy, level surface that is sheltered
from wind.

The vase is not designed for outdoor use.

Make sure that the weight is evenly distributed when you arrange
cut flowers.

Please note: The maximum weight of the planter liner must not
exceed 11 Ibs | 5 kg (with plants and water).

The vase is not a toy! Do not allow children to play with the vase
(e.g. for climbing).

Lift the cut flower insert at the recesses whenever you place it into
or remove it from your vase.

The HAVALO Vase has a fixed weight to ensure stability.

The height of your planting influences the center of gravity and the
stability of your vase.So be sure to check regularly that the height of
the planting does not endanger the stability of the vase and does
not exceed 19.5in | 50 cm.

Conservare queste istruzioni.

Queste istruzioni contengono importanti avvertenze di sicurezza per
la collocazione del vaso.

Utilizzare solo pezzi di ricambio originali di LECHUZA (vaso
HAVALO, inserto per fiori da taglio, piastra a innesto).

Non utilizzare un sottovaso a rotelle.

Il luogo di installazione deve essere piano/orizzontale, resistente e
protetto dal vento.

Il vaso non e idoneo per I'uso all'aperto.

Assicurarsi che vi sia una distribuzione uniforme del peso quando si
dispongono i fiori da taglio.

Rispettare il peso massimo dell'inserto (5 kg incl. pianta e acqua).

Il vaso non € un gioco! Assicurarsi che il vaso non venga usato dai
bambini come gioco (ad es. per arrampicarsi).

Afferrare I'inserto per fiori da taglio dalle fessure, quando lo si
inserisce nel vaso o lo si estrae da questo.

Il vaso HAVALO e dotato di un peso fisso per garantirne la stabilita.
L'altezza delle piante influisce sul baricentro e sulla stabilita del vaso.
Verificare quindi regolarmente che I'altezza delle piante non compro-
metta la stabilita del vaso e non superi i 50 cm.
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Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf.

Diese Anleitung enthalt wichtige Sicherheitshinweise fir das Aufstel-
len der Vase

Verwenden Sie nur Originalteile von LECHUZA (HAVALO Vase,
Schnittblumeneinsatz, Steckplatte).

Verwenden Sie keinen Rolluntersetzer.

Der Aufstellort muss eben/waagerecht, belastbar und windge-
schitzt sein.

Die Vase ist nicht fUr den Einsatz im Aussenbereich geeignet.
Achten Sie beim Anordnen der Schnittblumen auf eine gleichméBige
Gewichtsverteilung.

Beachten Sie das Maximalgewicht des Pflanzeinsatzes (5 kg inkl.
Bepflanzung und Wasser).

Die Vase ist kein Kinderspielzeug! Stellen Sie sicher, dass es nicht
von Kindern als Spielzeug (z.B. zum Klettern) benutzt wird.

Heben Sie den Schnittblumeneinsatz an den Vertiefungen an, wenn
sie ihn in die Vase einsetzen oder herausnehmen.

Die HAVALO Vase ist zur Gewahrleitung der Standsicherheit mit
einem fest verbauten Gewicht ausgestattet.

Die Hohe der Bepflanzung hat Einfluss auf Schwerpunkt und Sta-
bilitat des SaulengeféBes. Vergewissern Sie sich daher regelméBig,
dass die Hohe der Bepflanzung die Stabilitat des SéulengefaBes
nicht gefahrdet und 50 cm nicht Uberschreitet.

Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing.

Deze handleiding bevat belangrijke veiligheidsaanwijzingen voor de
opstelling van de vaas.

Gebruik alleen originele LECHUZA-onderdelen (HAVALO-vaas,
snijploemeninzet, insteekplaat).

Gebruik geen plantenroller.

De plek van opstelling moet viak/waterpas, belastbaar en tegen
wind beschermd zijn.

De vaas is niet geschikt voor gebruik in de buitenlucht.

Let bij het arrangeren van de snijploemen op een gelijikmatige
gewichtsverdeling.

Neem het maximale gewicht van de binnenbak in acht (5 kg incl.
beplanting en water).

Deze vaas is geen kinderspeelgoed! Zorg ervoor dat deze niet door
kinderen als speelgoed (bijv. om te klimmen) wordt gebruikt.

Til de snijbloemeninzet aan de uitsparingen op, wanneer u deze in
de vaas plaatst of hem eruit haalt.

De HAVALO-vaas is voorzien van een vast ingebouwd gewicht om
de stabiliteit te waarborgen.

De hoogte van de beplanting heeft invioed op het zwaartepunt en
de stabiliteit van de vaas. Verzeker u er daarom regelmatig van dat
de hoogte van de beplanting de stabiliteit van de vaas niet in gevaar
brengt en 50 cm niet overschrijdt.
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Conservez cette notice.

Cette notice contient des consignes de sécurité importantes pour
I'installation du vase.

Utilisez exclusivement des pieces d’origine LECHUZA (vase
HAVALO, bac pour fleurs coupées, plaque d’insertion).

N'’utilisez pas de support a roulettes.

Le lieu d’installation doit étre plan / perpendiculaire, résistant et a
I'abri du vent.

Le vase n’est pas congu pour un usage a I'extérieur.

Lors de I'agencement des fleurs coupées, veillez a répartir le poids
uniformément.

Respectez le poids maximal du bac d’arrosage (5 kg, plantation et
eau incluses).

Le vase n’est pas un jouet ! Assurez-vous que les enfants ne jouent
pas avec (p. ex. en grimpant dessus).

Pour insérer le bac pour fleurs coupées dans le vase ou I'en retirer,
soulevez-le par les encoches.

Le vase HAVALO est pourvu d’un poids solidement fixé, assurant sa
stabilité.

La hauteur de la plantation influence le centre de gravité et la
stabilité du vase. Par conséquent, assurez-vous régulierement que
la hauteur de la plantation ne compromet pas la stabilité du vase et
ne dépasse pas 50 cm.

Guardar estas instrucoes.

Estas instrugbes contém avisos de seguranca importantes para a
instalagao do vaso.

Utilizar exclusivamente pecas originais da LECHUZA (vaso HAVALO,
encaixe para flores cortadas, base de insergao).

Nao utilizar uma base deslizante.

O local de montagem deve ser plano, resistente e estar protegido
do vento.

O vaso néo é adequado para o uso ao ar livre.

Ao dispor as flores cortadas, ter atencéo a uma distribuicéao
uniforme do peso.

Ter atencé@o ao peso maximo do encaixe para plantas (5 kg incl.
planta e agua).

O vaso nao é um brinquedo para criangas! Assegurar que nao seja
utilizado por criangas como brinquedo (p. ex. para escalar).
Segurar o encaixe para flores cortadas pelos entalhes, durante a
remogao e o posicionamento no vaso.

O vaso HAVALO esta equipado com um peso fixo, de forma a
garantir a sua estabilidade.

A altura da planta tem influéncia direta sobre o centro de gravidade
e a estabilidade do vaso. Assim sendo, deve-se verificar regular-
mente se a altura da planta nao coloca em risco a estabilidade do
vaso e se nao excede os 50 cm de altura.

Conserve estas instrucciones.

Estas instrucciones contienen advertencias de seguridad importan-
tes para la colocacién del jarrén.

Utilice tnicamente piezas originales de LECHUZA (jarron HAVALO,
cubeta para flores, disco insertable).

No utilice soportes con ruedas.

Coloque el jarrdn en un lugar plano/horizontal, resistente y protegido
del viento.

Este jarron no ha sido disefiado para utilizarse en exteriores.

Al colocar las flores, procure que la distribucién del peso sea
uniforme.

Tenga en cuenta el peso maximo de la cubeta para flores (5 kg, incl.
la planta y el agua).

iEl jarrén no es un juguete! Asegurese de que los nifios no la utilicen
como juguete (p. €j., para trepar)!

Levante la cubeta para flores por las ranuras cuando vaya a
colocarla o sacarla del jarron.

El jarrén HAVALO debe tener el peso bien repartido para garantizar
su estabilidad.

La altura de la planta influye en el centro de gravedad y la estabili-
dad del jarrén. Por tanto, asegurese periédicamente de que la altura
de la planta no ponga en peligro la estabilidad del jarrén y de que
no supere los 50 cm.

Zachowac niniejsza instrukcje obstugi.

Niniejsza instrukcja zawiera wazne informacje dotyczace bezpie-
czenstwa podczas ustawiania wazonu.

Stosowac wyltgcznie oryginalne elementy LECHUZA (wazon
HAVALO, wkiad do kwiatow cigtych, ptytka).

Nie uzywaé podstawki na rolkach.

Ustawi¢ na réwnym/poziomym, stabilnym podtozu, w miejscu
ostonietym od wiatru.

Wazon nie jest przeznaczony do uzytku na wolnym powietrzu.
Przy ukfadaniu kwiatéw cietych zadba¢ o réwnomierne roziozenie
ciezaru.

Przestrzega¢ maksymalnej wagi wkfadu (5 kg wraz z ro$ling i woda).
Wazon nie jest zabawka! Nie dopusci¢ do tego, aby wazon byt
uzywany do zabawy przez dzieci (np. do wspinania).

Aby wiozy¢ lub wyja¢ wkiad do kwiatéw cigtych, unies¢ go chwyta-
jac za wgtebienia.

Wazon HAVALO jest wyposazony we wbudowane na state
obciazenie, ktdre zapewnia stabilnos¢.

Wysoko$¢ roslin wptywa na érodek ciezko$ci i stabilno$¢ wazonu.
Z tego wzgledu nalezy regularnie sprawdzaé, czy wysokosc¢ roslin
nie zagraza stabilnosci wazonu i nie przekracza 50 cm.

max.
50 cm




